HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WATER

February 18, 2021 Remote Meeting

08:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Ken Helm, Chair

Rep. Mark Owens, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jeff Reardon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vikki Breese-lverson
Rep. Gary Leif

Rep. Lisa Reynolds

Rep. Marty Wilde

Rep. Brad Witt

STAFF PRESENT: Allison Daniel, LPRO Analyst

Everett Wild, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting
HB 2145
HB 3089 — Public Hearing
This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:01:28 Meeting Called to Order
00:01:29 Chair Helm
00:01:43 ROLL CALL
00:04:30 HB 2145 - Informational Meeting
00:04:31 Chair Helm
00:04:42 Racquel Rancier, Policy Manager, Oregon Water Resources Department
00:05:17 Kris Byrd, Well Construction and Compliance Manager, Oregon Water

Resources Department
00:46:36 Rep. Leif
00:49:41 Vice-Chair Owens
00:56:08 Vice-Chair Reardon
01:01:44 Rep. Breese-lverson
01:09:10 Rep. Wilde
01:11:05 HB 3089 - Public Hearing
01:11:06 Chair Helm
01:13:23 Tracy Rutten Rainey, League of Oregon Cities

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



01:15:51
01:18:51
01:21:36
01:22:59
01:26:52

01:28:51
01:30:35
01:31:44
01:35:51
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Eric Noll, City of Portland

Joel Cary, Chair, Oregon Water Utility Council

Morgan Gratz-Weiser, Oregon Environmental Council

Oriana Magnera, Energy, Climate, and Transportation Manager, Verde

Saul Chavez-Hernandez, Utility Assistance Program Manager, The

Community Action, Washington County

Rep. Wilde

Vice-Chair Reardon

Rep. Leif

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



