HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WATER

February 18, 2021 Remote Meeting

08:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Ken Helm, Chair

Rep. Mark Owens, Vice-Chair Rep. Jeff Reardon, Vice-Chair Rep. Vikki Breese-Iverson

Rep. Gary Leif Rep. Lisa Reynolds Rep. Marty Wilde Rep. Brad Witt

STAFF PRESENT: Allison Daniel, LPRO Analyst

Everett Wild, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available <u>here</u>

MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting

HB 2145

HB 3089 – Public Hearing

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:01:28 00:01:29 00:01:43	Meeting Called to Order Chair Helm ROLL CALL
00:04:30	HB 2145 - Informational Meeting
00:04:31	Chair Helm
00:04:42	Racquel Rancier, Policy Manager, Oregon Water Resources Department
00:05:17	Kris Byrd, Well Construction and Compliance Manager, Oregon Water Resources Department
00:46:36	Rep. Leif
00:49:41	Vice-Chair Owens
00:56:08	Vice-Chair Reardon
01:01:44	Rep. Breese-Iverson
01:09:10	Rep. Wilde
01:11:05	HB 3089 - Public Hearing
01:11:06	Chair Helm
01:13:23	Tracy Rutten Rainey, League of Oregon Cities

01:15:51 01:18:51 01:21:36	Eric Noll, City of Portland Joel Cary, Chair, Oregon Water Utility Council Morgan Gratz-Weiser, Oregon Environmental Council
01:21:36	Oriana Magnera, Energy, Climate, and Transportation Manager, Verde
01:26:52	Saul Chavez-Hernandez, Utility Assistance Program Manager, The
	Community Action, Washington County
01:28:51	Rep. Wilde
01:30:35	Vice-Chair Reardon
01:31:44	Rep. Leif
01:35:51	Meeting Adjourned